	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	-1998	Docket No.;	
600	CRM PTC-1584 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/2) Copyright 1994-91 - condition Mos/REVO3		A5053-003	
TI	MOSREVO3			
-	Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 100842014			
H				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Gaelic Heritage Corporation Limited	Name: MHW Ltd.		
20				
1		Internal Address: Suite 301		
0	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1165 Northern Boulevard		
7	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Manhasset</u>	State: NV 7IP:	
	Corporation-State Irish corporation			
	Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
		General Partnership		
3	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State New Ye		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
	☑ Other assigning 1/7th of assignor's interest in mark	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached:		
[Execution Date: July 24, 1998	designation is attached:		
	1761/8642	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach		
4	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
ì				
^	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		2,124,259		
- 1				
	A.m			
		tached? Yes No		
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a		
5				
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:		
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications a		
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:		
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant	Total number of applications a registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 DO NOT (6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s \$40.00 o deposit account	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s \$40.00 o deposit account	
	S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 DO NOT to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s40.00 o deposit account tached copy is a true co	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 DO NOT to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s \$40.00 o deposit account	

Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler...

1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6710 212-336-2000 NO. 458 P13

Michael S. Shore

Legal Assistant

Fex 212-336-2222

Direct Line 212-336-2456

October 28, 1998

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson David Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Gaelic Heritage Corporation Limited to MHW Ltd.

Trademark Assignment

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document which we just received. Please note that the assignor, which owns thirty-five percent (35%) of the mark, is only assigning one-seventh of its thirty-five percent (35%) interest to the assignee, such that the assignee will own five percent (5%) of the mark. Please adjust your records accordingly.

We are enclosing a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet for filing. Please charge the deposit account of Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP, Deposit Account No. 16-0633 for the \$40 filing fee. A copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed for such purpose.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Michael S. Shore Legal Assistant

Enclosures

CC:

John E. Schmeltzer, Esq. (w/o enc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1777 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 11/20/1998